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LAMPIRAN 

Lampiran 1. Analisis Data Aroma 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:   Aroma   

Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 76.825a 3 25.608 57.521 .000 

Intercept 774.192 1 774.192 1738.971 .000 

Perlakuan 76.825 3 25.608 57.521 .000 

Error 51.643 116 .445   

Total 902.660 120    

Corrected Total 128.468 119    

a. R Squared = .598 (Adjusted R Squared = .588) 

 

 

Aroma 

Duncana,b   

Perlakuan N 

Subset 

1 2 3 4 

P0 30 1.4000    

P1 30  2.2833   

P2 30   2.9067  

P3 30    3.5700 

Sig.  1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .445. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 30.000. 

b. Alpha = .05. 
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Lampiran 2. Analisis Data Warna 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:   Warna   

Perlakuan Mean Std. Deviation N 

P0 2.5900 .76038 30 

P1 2.8900 .63699 30 

P2 3.1133 .60500 30 

P3 3.2900 .57377 30 

Total 2.9708 .69153 120 

 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:   Warna   

Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 8.212a 3 2.737 6.521 .000 

Intercept 1059.102 1 1059.102 2522.932 .000 

Perlakuan 8.212 3 2.737 6.521 .000 

Error 48.696 116 .420   

Total 1116.010 120    

Corrected Total 56.908 119    

a. R Squared = .144 (Adjusted R Squared = .122) 

 

 

Warna 

Duncana,b   

Perlakuan N 

Subset 

1 2 3 

P0 30 2.5900   

P1 30 2.8900 2.8900  

P2 30  3.1133 3.1133 

P3 30   3.2900 

Sig.  .076 .184 .293 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .420. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 30.000. 

b. Alpha = .05. 
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Lampiran 3. Analisis Data Kekenyalan 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:   Kekenyalan   

Perlakuan Mean Std. Deviation N 

P0 3.3367 .78234 30 

P1 3.0400 .81478 30 

P2 2.9233 .64310 30 

P3 2.7667 .68949 30 

Total 3.0167 .75597 120 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:   Kekenyalan   

Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 5.225a 3 1.742 3.218 .025 

Intercept 1092.033 1 1092.033 2017.710 .000 

Perlakuan 5.225 3 1.742 3.218 .025 

Error 62.782 116 .541   

Total 1160.040 120    

Corrected Total 68.007 119    

a. R Squared = .077 (Adjusted R Squared = .053) 

 

Kekenyalan 

Duncana,b   

Perlakuan N 

Subset 

1 2 

P3 30 2.7667  

P2 30 2.9233  

P1 30 3.0400 3.0400 

P0 30  3.3367 

Sig.  .178 .121 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are 

displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .541. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 30.000. 

b. Alpha = .05. 
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Lampiran 4. Analisis Data Cita Rasa 

Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:   Rasa   

Perlakuan Mean Std. Deviation N 

P0 1.2567 .42805 30 

P1 1.9767 .50901 30 

P2 2.7867 .70404 30 

P3 3.6267 .53751 30 

Total 2.4117 1.04433 120 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:   Rasa   

Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 94.203a 3 31.401 102.373 .000 

Intercept 697.936 1 697.936 2275.410 .000 

Perlakuan 94.203 3 31.401 102.373 .000 

Error 35.581 116 .307   

Total 827.720 120    

Corrected Total 129.784 119    

a. R Squared = .726 (Adjusted R Squared = .719) 

 

Rasa 

Duncana,b   

Perlakuan N 

Subset 

1 2 3 4 

P0 30 1.2567    

P1 30  1.9767   

P2 30   2.7867  

P3 30    3.6267 

Sig.  1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .307. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 30.000. 

b. Alpha = .05. 
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Lampiran 5. Analisis Data Kesukaan 

Descriptive Statistics 

Dependent Variable:   Kesukaan   

Perlakuan Mean Std. Deviation N 

P0 3.3100 .69894 30 

P1 3.4233 .77267 30 

P2 3.8900 .65409 30 

P3 4.0800 .68350 30 

Total 3.6758 .76499 120 

 

Tests of Between-Subjects Effects 

Dependent Variable:   Kesukaan   

Source 

Type III Sum of 

Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

Corrected Model 12.204a 3 4.068 8.216 .000 

Intercept 1621.410 1 1621.410 3274.682 .000 

Perlakuan 12.204 3 4.068 8.216 .000 

Error 57.436 116 .495   

Total 1691.050 120    

Corrected Total 69.640 119    

a. R Squared = .175 (Adjusted R Squared = .154) 

 

Kesukaan 

Duncana,b   

Perlakuan N 

Subset 

1 2 

P0 30 3.3100  

P1 30 3.4233  

P2 30  3.8900 

P3 30  4.0800 

Sig.  .534 .298 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are 

displayed. 

 Based on observed means. 

 The error term is Mean Square(Error) = .495. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 30.000. 

b. Alpha = .05. 
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Lampiran 6. Dokumentasi 
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